

# PHOENIX UNION INDOOR

## FEE SCHEDULE 2023

### AUDITIONS ARE \$10!

\$50.00 contract fee is due upon accepting a 2023 position (due 11/29)

### 2023 MEMBERSHIP FEE

1ST PAYMENT DUE 12/11  
Proof of shoe order due by 12/11

2ND PAYMENT DUE 1/6  
Remaining season fee amount due  
(minus fundraised amount)

### ADDITIONAL PURCHASES

Members are responsible for providing their own marching shoes and long black socks (link TBA).

Shoes are the personal property of each member and are the sole responsibility of the individual.

Hair/makeup accessories may be required for costuming as an individual member responsibility. This purchase, if necessary, will be nominal.

*\*See PUI Member Handbook for more information on fees and financial aid.*

## WHY DO WE HAVE FEES?

### REGISTRATIONS:

It costs several hundred dollars each season for competition registrations.

### EQUIPMENT & MAINTENANCE:

Heads, sticks, mallets, etc all cost a significant amount of money. While we are able to use Falcon Band equipment free of charge, it is our responsibility to maintain the equipment we use.

### UNIFORMS, PROPS, & SHIRTS:

Uniforms cost well over \$100.00 per member and each member will receive a show shirt for participation in the season.

## 2023 Phoenix Union Indoor Fees\*\*

	<i>Standard Member Fee</i>	<i>PXU Member* Fee</i>
Acceptance Fee (due 11/29)	\$50.00	\$50.00
1st Payment (due 12/11)	\$150.00	\$100.00
2nd Payment (due 1/6)	\$150.00	\$100.00
<b>TOTAL FEE</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>

\*Current PXU students get a discount for district hosting & equipment/facility use.

\*\*Anyone needing to arrange an amended fee schedule or apply for financial aid should e-mail the director, Freddy Ochoa. Financial aid is limited and awarded on a case by case basis.

## CAN I FUNDRAISE FOR MY FEES?

We will do a Drum-A-Thon Fundraiser during the January Camp (1/6-1/8).

This fundraiser allows members to ask for funds from family, friends, or businesses as a flat rate or hourly sponsorship for the 25 hour camp.

\$50.00 is required to be fundraised by each member.

100% of additional funds raised go directly towards each members' 2nd Fee Payment.

## HOW DO I PAY MY FEES?

PUI is a club hosted at Carl Hayden HS in the Phoenix Union District.

Members pay as a donation to the Carl Hayden Band (host) account.

Cash can be deposited at the Carl Hayden Bookstore. Checks can be delivered to Frederick Ochoa outside bookstore hours to be delivered during a regularly scheduled school day.

*All checks should be made payable to the Carl Hayden Band!*